11-13-2007

Form PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

103460343

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0 3 4 6 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	0343
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rowan T. Connelly Tara Lee Golub	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brightlight Solutions, LLC
Kevin James Maley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 201 SW 25th Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 201 BW 2541 AVAILA
Other	City: Cape Coral State: FL Zip: 33991
Execution Date: October 24, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $10/31/07$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William E. Noonan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40_00
Internal Address:	Enclosed (as part of filing fee check #8351)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 07338	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fort Myers State: FL Zip: 33919	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 11/65/2007 FORESOY1 90000905 11981100
9. Statement and signature.	04 FC:8021 (40.08
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
William E. Noonan	10/31/07 10/31/07
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

V/ashington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 020114 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Rowan T. Connelly, Tara Lee Golub and Kevin James Maley ("ASSIGNORS") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Brightlight Solutions, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 201 SW 25th Avenue, Cape Coral, Florida 33991, its successors, assigns representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States application entitled: SOLOR POWERED ILLUMINATED MAILBOX POST and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue. related nonprovisional and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives that and no assignment, mortgage, or other agreement license affecting the rights property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned,

> PATENT REEL: 020114 FRAME: 0946

Dated:

24.0c7.2007

Rowan T. Connelly

Jaca See Schol 10-20-07

Dated:

Tara Lee Golub

Dated:

Dated:

and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

RECORDED: 10/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 020114 FRAME: 0947